TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339994

1	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SHOPRUNNER - Reg. No. 3932196 previously recorded on Reel 005463 Frame 0707. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of owner name for the other 10 registrations and 1 pending application submitted at that time

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSI Commerce Solutions, Inc.		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eBay Enterprise, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 North First St.
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527899	FOGDOG
Registration Number:	2414512	FOGDOG
Registration Number:	2590838	FOG DOG
Registration Number:	2587627	FOGDOG
Registration Number:	3871342	TRUEACTION
Registration Number:	2900595	GSI COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2958613	DEAL HAVEN
Registration Number:	3041044	GSI COMMERCE
Registration Number:	3233493	
Serial Number:	85389855	CLEARSALEING ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	4350771	CLEARSALEING OPTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504634199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504634000

Email: pam.rolph@hoganlovells.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0618 900323352

Correspondent Name: James R. Cady - Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1:4085 Campbell Avenue, Suite 100Address Line 4:Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037830.000099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Cady
SIGNATURE:	/JRCady/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=CoverSheet--02-23-2015#page1.tif

source=Notice--5463-0707#page1.tif source=Notice--5463-0707#page2.tif

source=GSI Commerce Solutions-to-eBay Enterprise#page1.tif source=GSI Commerce Solutions-to-eBay Enterprise#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0619 900316448 02/20/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSI Commerce Solutions, Inc.		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eBay Enterprise, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 NORTH FIRST ST
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85389855	CLEARSALEING ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	2414512	FOGDOG
Registration Number:	2527899	FOGDOG
Registration Number:	2587627	FOGDOG
Registration Number:	2590838	FOG DOG
Registration Number:	2958613	DEAL HAVEN
Registration Number:	3041044	GSI COMMERCE
Registration Number:	3233493	
Registration Number:	3871342	TRUEACTION
Registration Number:	3932196	SHOPRUNNER
Registration Number:	4350771	CLEARSALEING OPTICS
Registration Number:	2900595	GSI COMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504634199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504634000

Email: pam.rolph@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Cady - Hogan Lovells US LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0620

CH \$315.00 85389855

Entity #: 2857205 Date Filed: 11/05/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Articles of	of Amendment-Domest (15 Pa.C.S.)	e Corporation	
-	Business Corporation (§ 19 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 59		
CT - COU	INTER	- Comi ARTICLES O	monwealth of Pennsylvania F AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3
9327924	30PA 65		
			T1430911110
\$70			
The name of the corporation is: GSI Commerce Solutions, Inc.			
2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office proveorrect the following information (a) Number and Street	ider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby Department):	authorized to
commercial registered office prov correct the following information	rider and the county of venue is to conform to the records of the City Star	the Department is hereby Department):	name of its y authorized to County County Dauphin
commercial registered office prov correct the following information (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registr	rider and the county of venue is to conform to the records of the City Started Office Provider IS, Inc.	the Department is hereby Department):	County
commercial registered office prov correct the following information (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Agen	rider and the county of venue is to conform to the records of the City Starter of the Provider Its, Inc.	the Department is hereby Department):	County
commercial registered office prove correct the following information (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Agen (b) National Registered Agen (c) The statute by or under which it w	to conform to the records of the City Star Star Star Star Star Star Star Star	the Department is hereby Department):	County
commercial registered office prove correct the following information (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Agen (b) National Registered Agen (c) The statute by or under which it was a statute of its incorporation: 01/2	to conform to the records of the City Star Star Star Star Star Star Star Star	the Department is hereby Department): e Zip	County County Dauphin

2014 NOV -5 PM 1: 36

PA. DÉPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0621 DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Cheek one	of the following:					
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §						
5914(a)	5914(a).					
The am	endment was adopted by the board of directors.	pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).				
5 (2) 1						
	d if appropriate, complete one of the following					
X The am	endment adopted by the corporation, set forth-it	i full, is as follows				
The name of	of the entity is changed to: eBay Enterprise,	Inc.				
	to the contravers					
	endment adopted by the corporation is set forth	in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part				
hereof.						
8. Check if the	he amendment restates the Articles:					
X The rest	ated Articles of Incorporation supersede the ori	ginal articles and all amendments thereto.				
av e						
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						
Box Margarithers	. [18	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned				
# PERSON NOON NOON NOON NOON NOON NOON NOON	co	rporation has caused these Anticles of Amendment to be				
S.		ned by a duly authorized officer thereof this				
	31	d day of November				
1	2014					
***************************************	F					
Topological						
	GS	I Commerce Solutions, Inc.				
		Name of Corporation				
Art. same		Signature				
•	l e	eneral Counsel and Secretary				
ATTS - MEMORE ATTS		Title				
		-				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0622